IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

1. FNB BANKLTD VS D L NENE 130066/23
2. FNB BANKLTD VS L W NDLAMLENZE 109101/23
3. FNB BANKLTD VS L N TLEANE 002191/24
4. FNB BANKLTD VS M RIKHOTSO+1 133875/23
5. FNB BANK LTD VS O RAMASODI+1 114831/23
6. FNB BANK LTD VS G D THOMAS 100114/23
7. NINYAMUNDA VS K'HNYAMUNDA 032658/22

8. VL MAESELA VS S P BOSHOMANE 054840/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ABSA TRUST LTD

M J CHIKANA

NEDBANK LTD

P SULTANA+1

P SULTANA

P SNYALUNGU

EX PARTE: R LUTCHMAN+1

EX PARTE: R F LUTCHMAN+1

B/C OF JAKARANDAHOF

B/C OF GLENTUI

NEDBANK LTD

M MASHABA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

B/C OF NEWPORT

TJ RAMAKOMA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

T CDIMBA

E H DAVI

T TSHABANGU

M T MASHABA

021237/24

093997/23

023019/22

031802/24

032353/24

054981/23

032575/24

033084/24

023395/24

104325/23

26911/21

36305/22



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

ADV VAN ROOYEN

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBAN LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

J MQoaQl

FNB BANK LTD

B/C OF ANTIGUA

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF SUNBIRD VILLAGE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MONCHUSI

Z MABIZELA

O G MATHEBULA

N NAZO+1

M | MTHEMBU+2

P J MABENA

M E MAKINTA+2

M E SEOMANA

C R MLANGENI+1

8178/20

93986/19

003876/24

112894/23

60572/21

20269/22

101631/23

22444/21

022727/24

23283/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

31. FNB BANK LTD

32. FNB BANK LTD

33. EXPARTE: S M LANDMAN

34. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

35. N C NTSOANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

B B MODISE

J G ROODT

B L MOFOKENG

D BALOYI

124444/23

125205/23

018612/24

004429/24

032352/24



03 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI J

36

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

. FNB BANK LTD

HEUER ATTORNEYS

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N CEBAN

BGG CONSULTING

K CUZO+1

B/C OF GLENTUI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TR FAIT

D J FROST

R MOHLALA

K'S MLANUE

G PHENYANE

L MFAZWE

M PALM

MIN OF POLICE

D E TAPPAN+3

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

SIXTH AVENUE PROPERTY

105943/23

017774/22

030390/23

014417/23

059990/23

073872/23

039739/22

113359/23

128964/23

025787/24

116449/23



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

B/C OF LA PARADISE VS D MKHONTO

STD BANK LTD VS PVMT TRADING

EX PARTE: C SCHLUTER

EX PARTE: C K MOITSI

EX PARTE: W J MCDERMOTT

FNB BNAK LTD VS B RAPETSWA

J SAMONS VS M KRIEL
CHANGING TIDES VS A NXUMALO+1
EX PARTE: C VAN DER WALT

NEDBANK LTD VS J M MASEMOLA
CHANGING TIDES VS CPOTTO
ABSA BANK LTD VS J O SOLADOYE

041477/22

117209/23

029199/24

029727/24

091917/23

130903/23

035619/24

133668/23

030579/24

057885/23

130920/23

B2812/23



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

NEDBANK LTD

C P BATLHALERWA

CEN CULTURES LTD

COMPASS INSURANCE+1

ABSA BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

AV SWANEPOEL

B/C OF BROADWAY

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E WALKER+1

B H HAYWARD+1

THE MAKEOUT TEAM LT

ELEANOR PETROLEUM+1

J RLAURENS

MAUIC SECURITY SERVICES

F VAN ROOYEN+1

S G MAGARDIE

047875/24

20437/15

13275/22

35139/20

5842/22

110998/23

035604/24

75078/19



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

67. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

68. EX PARTE: J H KUKKUK

69. TAU’S PAINT

70. Z KUBONI

VS

VS

VS

J M MALEFETSE

SIRENKO LTD

NPA SA

122547/23

018465/24

029936/24

032705/22



03 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE THOBANE AJ

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

C L BRINK

I M BALOYI

L N ZIKALALA

M WENTZEL

M J PASTERKAMP

MIROPOINT LTD+1

N2 INDUSTRIA SECURITY

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P RAMOSIBUDI

S GOMEZA

C S DOLAMO

L MAFA+3

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

E VAN DER HEYDE+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DEPT OF MINERAL&ENERGY+2

S MAHLAOLA

E PIENAAR

030405/23

056649/22

2322/22

125328/23

012485/23

017665/22

023420/24

127617/23

015654/23

089247/23

060995/22



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

B/C OF NALEDI

B/C OF PETUNIA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: E ROBERTS+1

EX PARTE: W J ROELFSO

L MALAPANA

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N NGWENYA

K'S BUTHELEZI

TTM TRADING&PROJECTS+1

MIN OF POLICE

S F DHLAMINI

F SNYMAN+1

L A GANGAZHE+1

L H NGOBESE

V NKOSI

STOPE

009710/22

035130/23

117121/23

030377/24

031223/24

50148/12

015090/24

27153/13

50295/19

B6193/24

19401/22

004910/22



94. NEDBANK LTD

95. INNOVATIVE FUNDING

96. BLUE VALLY GOLF ESTATE

97. NEDBANK LTD

98. STD BANK LTD

99. CHANGING TIDES

100. S NYAMBI

101. ABSA BANKLTD

102. B/C OF VILLA OLIVE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PTMTHETHWA

XAFARI CAPITAL LTD

CHIKUKWA PROPERTY

M C MAPOKO

B M LEKANYANE

J ERASMUS+1

RAF

L B TSHABALALA

S O MATHENJWA

022739/24

40405/21

84507/18

025396/22

12564/22

B4038/23

13439/21

129306/23

053192/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

103.

104.

105.

106.

EX PARTE: AR BORNMAN

EX PARTE: E DE WINNAAR

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

J PHENYANE

T J BARNARDT

016858/24

017861/24

004490/24

927/2022



